Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing John & Karen Jernigan as the recipients of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Citizen of the Year Award

WHEREAS, John & Karen Jernigan retired from their business, which has allowed them to pursue their interest in the history of Southern Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, John & Karen Jernigan worked with historian Howard P. Strohn of Priest Valley to compile a history of King City using 200 photographs in 132 pages for the Images of America series for Arcadia Publishing; and

WHEREAS, John & Karen Jernigan have been involved in many organizations including the San Antonio Valley Historical Association, The King City Chamber of Commerce, Santa Lucia Improvement Association and the Southern Monterey County Center for the Performing Arts; and

WHEREAS, John & Karen Jernigan volunteered their time to King City In Bloom, in particular in the "Celebrating Heritage" aspect by offering historic walking tours of Downtown King City; and

WHEREAS, John & Karen Jernigan are a part of the community and deserve to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Citizen of the Year Award.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **John & Karen Jernigan** for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Citizen of the Year Award.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2022, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
on, 2022.
OII
Dated:

By	
•	Deputy

County of Monterey, State of California.